*Trainee 1

Upstate
Orange,Putnam,Dutchess
NYC,Rockland,Westchester
Nassau,Suffolk

*Trainee 2
See below

Step 1
Upstate

Orange,Putnam,Dutchess
NYC,Rockland,Westchester
Nassau,Suffolk

Step 2
Upstate

Orange,Putnam,Dutchess
NYC,Rockland,Westchester
Nassau,Suffolk

Step 3
Upstate

Orange,Putnam,Dutchess
NYC,Rockland,Westchester
Nassau,Suffolk

Step 4
Upstate

Orange,Putnam,Dutchess
NYC,Rockland,Westchester
Nassau,Suffolk

Step 5
Upstate

Orange,Putnam,Dutchess
NYC,Rockland,Westchester
Nassau,Suffolk

Troopers Salary Schedule April 1, 2019

Salary
$56,174
N/A

N/A

N/A

$79,467
$79,686
$80,875
$81,187

$84,318
$84,540
$85,728
$86,040

$87,224
$87,446
$88,633
$88,945

$90,668
$90,891
$92,077
$92,390

$94,497
$94,719
$95,906
$96,219

Payroll Bulletin SP-191 Attachment 3

Long Comp (LGC)

6 Year $3,240
7 Year $3,780
8 Year $4,320
9 Year $4,860
10 Year $5,400
11 Year $6,490
12 Year $7,080
13 Year $7,670
14 Year $8,260
15 Year $8,850
16 Year $10,240
17 Year $10,880
18 Year $11,520
19 Year $12,160
20 Year $12,800
21 Year $13,440
22 Year $14,080
23 Year $14,720
24 Year $15,360
25 Year $16,000

Expanded Duty (DUT)
All $8,702

Location Pay (LPO)
NYC,Rockland,Westchester,Nassau and
Suffolk $1,686

Geographic Pay (GEQ)
NYC,Rockland,Westchester $3,650
Nassau and Suffolk $4,800

Supp Location (SPL)

Orange,Putnam,Dutchess $1,280
NYC,Rockland,Westchester $1,918
Nassau and Suffolk $2,239

Seniority Pay 15 Year (S15)
All $1,200




*Trainee 1:
e Any member at the Trainee 1 rate as of 03/31/2019 shall progress to the
Trainee 2 rate on the 2018 salary schedule
**Trainee 2:
e Rates eliminated on 4/1/2019.

e Any member at the Trainee 2 rate as of 03/31/2019 shall receive a 2% Salary
Increase until such time as they complete service as a Trainee 2 and move to

Step 1.

Trainee 2 2019 2% increase
Upstate
Orange,Putnam,Dutchess
NYC,Rockland,Westchester
Nassau,Suffolk

Payroll Bulletin SP-191 Attachment 3

$74,609
$74,832
$76,020
$76,329



