Troopers Salary Schedule April 1, 2019

*Trainee 1	Salary	Long Comp (LGC)	
Upstate	\$56,174	6 Year	\$3,240
Orange,Putnam,Dutchess	N/A	7 Year	\$3,780
NYC,Rockland,Westchester	N/A	8 Year	\$4,320
Nassau,Suffolk	N/A	9 Year	\$4,860
		10 Year	\$5,400
**Trainee 2		11 Year	\$6,490
See below		12 Year	\$7,080
		13 Year	\$7,670
Step 1		14 Year	\$8,260
Upstate	\$79,467	15 Year	\$8,850
Orange,Putnam,Dutchess	\$79,686	16 Year	\$10,240
NYC,Rockland,Westchester	\$80,875	17 Year	\$10,880
Nassau,Suffolk	\$81,187	18 Year	\$11,520
		19 Year	\$12,160
Step 2		20 Year	\$12,800
Upstate	\$84,318	21 Year	\$13,440
Orange,Putnam,Dutchess	\$84,540	22 Year	\$14,080
NYC,Rockland,Westchester	\$85,728	23 Year	\$14,720
Nassau,Suffolk	\$86,040	24 Year	\$15,360
		25 Year	\$16,000
Step 3			
Upstate	\$87,224	Expanded Duty (DUT)	
Orange,Putnam,Dutchess	\$87,446	All	\$8,702
NYC,Rockland,Westchester	\$88,633		
Nassau,Suffolk	\$88,945		
		Location Pay (LPO)	
		NYC,Rockland,Westchester,Nassau and	
Step 4		Suffolk	\$1,686
Upstate	\$90,668		
Orange,Putnam,Dutchess	\$90,891	Geographic Pay (GEO)	
NYC,Rockland,Westchester	\$92,077	NYC,Rockland,Westchester	\$3,650
Nassau,Suffolk	\$92,390	Nassau and Suffolk	\$4,800
Ston F			
Step 5 Upstate	\$94,497		
Orange,Putnam,Dutchess	\$94,497 \$94,719	Supp Location (SPL)	
NYC,Rockland,Westchester	\$95,906	Orange, Putnam, Dutchess	\$1,280
Nassau,Suffolk	\$96,219	NYC,Rockland,Westchester	\$1,200
Nassau, Outloik	ψ30,213	Nassau and Suffolk	\$2,239
		Nassau anu Sunuk	ψ2,239
		Seniority Pay 15 Year (S15)	
		All	\$1,200

*Trainee 1:

• Any member at the Trainee 1 rate as of 03/31/2019 shall progress to the Trainee 2 rate on the 2018 salary schedule

**Trainee 2:

- Rates eliminated on 4/1/2019.
- Any member at the Trainee 2 rate as of 03/31/2019 shall receive a 2% Salary Increase until such time as they complete service as a Trainee 2 and move to Step 1.

Trainee 2 2019 2% increase

Upstate	\$74,609
Orange,Putnam,Dutchess	\$74,832
NYC,Rockland,Westchester	\$76,020
Nassau,Suffolk	\$76,329